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Criterion —<

Infrastructure and
Learning Resources

4.2: Library as a Learning
Resourxrce

4.2.1: Library is automated with digital facilities using
Integrated Library Management System (ILMS),
adequate subscriptions to e-resources and journals are
made. The library is optimally used by the faculty and
students
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Library as a Learning Resource

4.2.1 Library automation wusing Integrated Library Management System(ILMS),
subscription to e-resources including provision of links to OER repositories, amount spent
on purchase of books, journals and usage of library.
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Library Resources

S. No. Library Resources Particulars
1 | Number of Text Books 90525
2 | Number of Reference Books 18208
3 | Number of Journals 400
4 | Library Automation Yes
5| Name of ILMS Software e-Granthalaya
6 | Nature of Automation Fully Automated
7 | e —Journals N-List Subscription
8 | e-Books N-List Subscription
9 | e-Shodh Sindhu N-List Subscription
10 | Databases e-Granthalaya
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lal Usage Statistics Delete aishwaryajadhav881@gmai.com 2022-12-26 17:18:53  0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.43
8 Invoice / Receipt Delete vikramsinghbais26@gmil.com 2022-11-22 13:44:11  0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.63
B Activity Log Insert yogeshwaripawar13540@gmail.com  2023-01-24 12:09:28 0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.246
% Chenge Password Insert sarojjewalkerl1l@gmail.com 2023-01-24 12:02:59 0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.246
@ | ogout " . s P
Insert sociology588@gmail.com 2023-01-24 11:43:25  0000-00-00 00:00:00  202.43.120.246
Insert aishwaryajadhavg8l@gmail.com 2022-12-26 17:21:34  0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.43
Insert aishwaryajadhav881@gmai.com 2022-12-26 16:39:51 0000-00-00 00:00:00 202.43.120.43 ¥
& doc.pdf ~ Show all X

“’\:I}y.mmy == D Search e O e ; ' U O @ 1] @‘g AR Em; ) 24-01-;2!;'2
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N-List Subscription

google - Yahoo India Search Res: X & N-LIST: National Library and Infc. X ==

« > cC

B () YouTuhe

@ nlistinflibnet.acin/veresources.php

@ YouTube

9 Maps

M Gmail

E-Journals (Fulltext)

@ American Institute of Physics [18 titles]

@ Annual Reviews [33 titles]

@ Economic and Political Weekly (EPW) [1 title] Alternate Link
@ Indian Journals [1801 titles]

@ Institute of Physics [46 titles]

@ JSTOR [2500+ titles]

@ Oxford University Press [262 titles]

Cellege Admin Login

A HOME

&
b22
*
=}
e

licences and Falr Use  FAQs Downloads Awareness Programme

ABOUT MEMBERS v REGISTER E-RESOURCES SEARCH

@ Cambridge Books Online [1800 titles]
@ E-brary [185000+ titles]

@ EBSCoHost-Net Library [936 titles]
@ Hindustan Book Agency [651 titles]

@ Institute of South East Asian Studies(ISEAS) Books [3821
titles]

@ Oxford Scholarship [1402+ litles]

@ Springer eBooks [2300 titles)

27'C am . - ENG 1315
B oy iR Psen m QO @ - B00® @ ~red W To® .00
I aoogle - Yahoo India Search Res: X 7§ N-LIST: National Library and Infc X 4 A )¢
€ > C & nlistinflibnetacin/viicence php =2 * » 0 & :
B (2)Youlube ™ Gmal @& Youlube % Maps
4T
& N-L'ST Ccllege Admin Login  Licences and Fair Use FAQs Downloads = Awareness Programme
e Naticnal Ubrary and nation Services
(‘ Infrastruct —_—
TRORE:  sientic o o A HOME ABOUT MEMBERS » REGISTER E-RESOURCES SEARCH
Permitted Not Permitted

@ Viewing, downloading, copying, printing and saving a copy of
search results

@ Viewing, downloading, copying, printing and saving individual
articles

o Using e-resources for scholarly, educational or scientific research,
teaching, prvate study and clinical purposes

@ sSending a copy of an article to another authorized user (i.e.
current faculty, students or staff)

@ Posting the URL to the puklisher's version of the article on a class
website (publisher links will allow only authorized users access)

27°C
Paitly surny

== ,o Search

LD CLBUO® | @@ ~eW roe

€ Use of robots or intelligent agants to do systematic, bulk or
automatic downloading is not permitted

@ Systematic downloading or printing of entire journal issues or
volumes, or large portions of other e-resources is not permitted

© Using e-resources for commercial gain is not permitted (i.e.
reselling, redistributing or republishing licensed content)

€@ Transmilting, dissemirating or otherwise making online content
available to unauthcrized users (i.e. sending to mail'ng lists or
electronic bulletin boards) is not permitted

© Posting the publisher's version or PDF of an article to an oper,
class website is not permitted (instead, post the URL to the articl
which will allow onlv authorized users access)

1316
24-01-2023 o
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A
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Reading Rooms

°& Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India
WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India
Lat 21.907752°
ti Haksar > Long 77.907078°
Coogle . 21/04/23 01:17 PM

WW55+G75, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001,

India
Lat 21.9087895 /Long 77.9079966

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India
TYaR 29 A 2023 12:02:06
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Reading Rooms

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WVWWSES54+G75, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001,
India

Lat 21 .9087895 / Long 77.9079966
FATTI 29 HI=f 2023 12:07:38

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

wwaqgq4-+HIW JH Government Post Graduate College,
Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India
Lat 21.907403°

Long 77.909068°
04/06/22 12:33 PM
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Number of Books & Journals in Departmental Libraries

Total No. of Books &
S. No. Department Name Journals
1 | Department of English 1548
2 | Department of Hindi 1198
3 | Department of History 208
Department of Political
4 | Science 541
5 | Department of Economics 437
6 | Department of Sociology 821
7 | Department of Sanskrit 550
8 | Department of Geography 200
Department of
9 | Mathematics 1259
10 | Department of Chemistry 965
11 | Department of Physics 735
12 | Department of Zoology 628
13 | Department of Botany 1015
Department of
14 | Microbiology 208
Department of
15 | Biotechnology 200
Department of B Sc
16 | (CS)/BCA 394
17 | Department of Commerce 771
Department of BCom
18 | (CS)/ BBA 3089
19 | Career Cell 207
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Departmental Libraries

Department of English

o~
g GPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

Civil Line, WW44+WM8, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh
460001, India

Lat 21.90727°

Long 77.906611°

06/04/23 11:52 AM GMT +05:30

Department of Hindi

o ul
GPS Map Camara

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906645°

Long 77.90689°

02/02/23 01:28 PM
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Department of Economics

o
ﬁ 0PS Map Camera
=93

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

J.H. COLLEGE ROAD, near NAGRIK SAHKARI BANK, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906776°

Long 77.90682°

02/02/23 01:35 PM

Department of Geography

il A b

| ? i
- : N g GPS Map Camera B
1Y N i =

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906726°

Long 77.907054°

02/02/23 01:50 PM

——
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Department of Political Science

|
Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India
J.H. COLLEGE ROAD, near NAGRIK SAHKARI BANK, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India
Lat 21.906742°
Long 77.906788°
02/02/23 01:31 PM

Department of History

|
g GPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906659°

Long 77.906696°

30/05/23 03:45 PM

Signature Not Verified

RAKESH K A/R/‘T AR
e verified /

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:21

N

Page 21



el el ARTBIT FaPlca Helfdemer aqet (1) 1"

Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244
Email - hegjhpgchet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/

Department of Sanskrit

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WWwW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906662°

Long 77.906908°

02/02/23 01:35 PM

Department of Sociology

BEBIGPS Map Camera
Betul Bazar, Madhya Pradesh, India

25, Betul Bazar, Madhya Pradesh 460004, India
Lat 21.859634°

Long 77.937355°
18/05/23 03:19 PM GMT +05:30

\ AW
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Department of Botany J

1

H OPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, lndla

WW34+WFP, College Rd, Balagi Vihar Colony, Ganj, Betul,
Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.2904829°

Long 77.206214°

02/02/23 01:44 PM

Bl GPS Map Camera
Betul, Madhva Pradesh, India

wwa4q4+HJIW JH Government Post Graduate
College, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India
Lat 21.905931°

Long 77.906848°

13/02/23 12:39 PM GMT +05:30
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Department of Chemistry J

S

3

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906247°

Long 77.906829°

02/02/23 01:54 PM

Department of Zoology |

B - e = Bl GPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW45+C85, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001,

India

Lat 21.206022°

Long 77.908287°

08/04/23 12:44 PM GMT +05:30 J
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Department of Physics J

g o B

Department of Biotechnology J

r
|

g———

T

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906303°

Long 77.907529°

02/02/23 01:52 PM
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Department of Microbiology J

-— A El crs Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, 2373I<T

WWAAA+HIW JH Govermnment Post Graduate College, Ganj.
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, 91T

Lat 271.906025"

Long 77.907384°

12/04/23 12:599 PNM GMT +05:30

Department of BCA/ B Sc (CS) J

B GPS Map Camera|

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India
KAMAKSHI dance academy kalapatha betul -6261341481 RANJANA SONI
-6261341481, 9617406324, Ganj, Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India
Lat 21.908763°

Long 77.907639°

06/04/23 01:08 PM GMT +05:30
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%
-

Department of B Com (CS)/BBA

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.907496°

Long 77.907415°

04/04/23 02:06 PM

Department of Commerce

m GPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.907542°

Long 77.907445°

04/04/23 02:09 PM
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Career Cell Library

8 GPS Map Camera

Betul, Madhya Pradesh, India

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Ganj,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat 21.906693°

Long 77.906945°

18/05/23 03:43 PM

WW44+HJW JH Government Post Graduate College, Gany,
Betul, Madhya Pradesh 460001, India

Lat: N 21°54'24.01056 Date: 20/05/2023
Lon:E 77°54'24.95268 Time: 12:41 PM J 239.04°C
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Jaywanti Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.)
Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244

Email - hegjhpgchet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/

—
Audit Reports (SC/ST Book Bank Expenditure & Book
Purchase Record Highlighted in Blue Boxes)

ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Block No. 2, First Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Civil Lines
Ganj Road, BETUL (M.P.) Mob. 09420086595

email : caabbasqutbi@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT
We Have Examined the Receipt and Payment Account of,

J.H. GOVERNMENT COLLEGE,BETUL,DISTRICT- BETUL(M.P.)
“GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT”

Accounts,Cash Book Maintained by the College.

For the Period From 01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018, which is in Agreement with the Books of

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
by the College so far as appears from our Examination of the books .

said accounts give a true and fair view:-

belief were necessary for the purpose of Audit. In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept
In the case of Receipt and Payment

In the case of Balanc

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us the
above concern for the year ended on 31° March 2018 .
2018.

Account, Income & Expenditure Account of the income of the

e Sheet of the state of the affairs of the above concern as on 31% March
Date — 31-01-2019

FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
BETUL

g. 000!

BBAS QUTBI

Proprietor

Mem No.151960

FRN No.135260W

RAKESH K
verified

AR TYVARI
Bewl,MP | |
09.07.2023 17:21712
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Jaywanti Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.) ,—?&’i

Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244 10AC
Email - hegjhpgchbet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/ [t = |

PRINCIPAL J.H. GOVERNMENT PG COLLEGE, BETUL , DISTRCT - BETUL (M.P.)
"GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT "

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2017 T0 31.03.2018

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT

EXPENSES 90,814,658.00 | |RECEIPTS 90,975,497.00

Affiliation Fees 171,390.00 Received From Government 59,429,561.00

Arrears Expenses 5,466,038.00 Arrears Received 5,466,038.00

Carrier Guidance 169,603.00 Carrier Guidance 169,603.00

DPF Expenses 236,910.00 E L Surrender 4,186,384.00

Electric Expenses 356,001.00 Gaon Ki Beti Scholarship 3,610,000.00

E L Surrender 4,186,384.00 GPF Received 9,126,550.00

Gaon Ki Beti Scholarship 3,610,000.00 Pratibha Scholarship 30,000.00

Sports Promotion 24,017.00 DPF Received 236,910.00

GPF Payment 9,126,550.00 SCIST Book Bank 4,747,051.00

Guest Faculty 3,052,520.00 Sports Promotion 24,017.00

Honorarium Expenses 55,142,213.00 GIS Received 2,390,279.00

Legal Fees 8,000.00 Legal Expenses 8,000.00

Material Purchased 45,556.00 Uniform Fund Received 29,940.00

Vikramaditya Scholarship 10,385.00 Vikramaditya Scholarship 10,385.00

Pratibha Scholarship 30,000.00 Grain Advance Received 20,000.00

Printing & Stationary 4,875.00 Pension Received 1,298,779.00

SC/ST Book Bank 4,747,051.00| PHd Scholarship 192,000.00

Seminar Expenses 70,000.00

TA/DA Expenses 367,307.00

Telephone Expenses 57,360.00

GIS Payment 2,390,279.00

Grain Advance 20,000.00

Pension Expenses 1,298,779.00

PHd Scholarship 192,000.00

Postage Expenses 1,500.00

Uniform Expenses 29,940.00

EXCESS OF INCOME

OVER EXPENDITURE 160,839.00

TOTALRS. 90,975,497.00 TOTALRS. 90,975,497.00
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED.

DATE:- 31.01.2019 FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE :- BETUL (] b

ABBAS QUTBI
PROPRIETOR
MEM NO.151960

FRN NO.135260W

Signature Not Verified

RAKESH KUMAR TIVARI
e verified /

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:2T12 Page 56
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AUDIT REPORT

\We Have Examined the Receipt and Payment Account of,

J.H. GOVERNMENT COLLEGE,BETUL,DISTRICT- BETUL(M.P.)

“GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT”

For the Period From 01.04.2018 to 31:03.2019, which is in Agreement with the Books of
Accounts Cash Book Maintained by the College.

P .

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowl'edgé and A

belief were necessary for the purpose of Audit. In our opinion proper books of accounts haye,lbeen»-ke'pt'
by the College so far as appears from our Examination of the books . R

in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us m
said accounts give a true and fair view:- . :

In the case of Receipt and Payment Account, Income & Expenditure Account of the mcoms of
above concern for the year ended on 31 March 2019 . SR L

- Inthe case of Balance Sheet of the state of the affairs of the above concern as n ;
2019 3 e

Verified

Signatu i‘}
RAKESH KUMAR
verified [/

MP

06,07 5023 17:22h2 Page 57
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Jaywanti Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.) - = /=~"
Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244 ~leac
Email - hegjhpgchet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/ Swefvwt wet
PRINCIPAL . H. GOVERNMENT PG COLLEGE, BETUL , DISTRCT - BETuL (M.P.)
"GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT"
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
S o T S FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2018 T0 31.03.2019
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AM - A
lexeenses o TCOME Lo AMOUNT |
89,303,798.00 | [RECEIPTS Ty
|Affliation Fees 245,000.00 R 80508 713.00
e P 1 Received From Government 01,321,108.00
jes >/P‘XDG"595 773,060.00 Arrears Received 773,060.00
M‘ ( Luigance 99,844.00 Carrier Guidance 99,844.00
[PPF Expanses 509,000.00 E L Surrender 3,206,886.00
[ Lo , 434,897.00 Gaon Ki Beti Scholarship 7,205,000.00
b Lou '(7""301 3,206,886.00 GPF Received 13,855,416.00
on Ki Beti Scholarship 7,205,000.00 Pratibha Scholarship 310,000.00
po 2 19,993.00 OPF Received 509,000.00
AT LI 13,855,416.00 SC/ST Book Bank 2,053,102.00
[Luest Faculty 5,598,535.00 Sports Promotion 19,993.00
|‘ fonoranum Expenses 54,602,003.00 PHd Scholarship 192,000.00
i Fees 12,060.00 Legal Expenses 12,060.00
Pratibha Scholarship 310,000.00 Uniform Fund Received 41,244.00
|Printing 8 SH'wC'\ar\' 14.901.00
ST Book Bank ‘.,J’)S,lOZ.OOl
dl LXPENSES 102,384.00
ses ! 14,671.00
Expenses t 12,302.00
[FFtid Scholarship 192,000.00
|Postage Expenses 1,500.00
!Uw form Expenses 41,244.00
|
{EXCESS OF INCOME ;
|OVER EXPENDITURE 294915 00
e L i 89,598,713.00 | TOTALRS. 5 89,598 713.00
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED.
DATE: 13.09.2019 FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE :- BETUL N; (( L—LQ b}
| ;ABBAE QuTBl
PROPRIETOR
~+  MEM NO 151960
FRN NO.135260W

RAKESH Ki A/R/‘T ARI
e verified

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:
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Jaywantl Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.) AN
Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244 10AC _
Email - hegjhpgchet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/ T

PRINCIPAL J.H. GOVERNMENT PG COLLEGE, BETUL, DISTRCT - BETUL (M.P.)
"GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT "

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2019 T0 31,03,2020

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXPENSES 108,574,622.00 | |RECEIPTS 108,574,622.00
Arrears Expenses 4,649,773.00 Received From Government 64,311,646.00
DPF Expenses 987,877.00 Arrears Received 4,649,773.00
Electric Expenses 515,741.00 DPF Received 987,877.00
Gaon Ki Beti Scholarship 7,715,000.00 Gaon Ki Beti Scholarship 7,715,000.00
GIS Payment Expenses 525,676.00 GIS Payment Reciept 525,676.00
GPF Payment 24,838,026.00 GPF Received 24,838,026.00
Guest Faculty 9,923,696.00 Pratibha Scholarship 435,000.00
Honorarium Expenses 53,679,391.00 SCIST Book Bank Rec. 5,111,624.00
Material Purchase Expenses 6,000.00
Pratibha Scholarship 435,000.00
Printing & Stationary 2.500.00

CIST Book Bank 5,111,624.00]
IAJDA Expenses 73,651.00
Other Expenses 110,167.00
Postage Expenses 500.00
EXCESS OF INCOME
OVER EXPENDITURE
TOTAL RS, 108,574,622.00 | TOTALRS, 108,574,622.00

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED.
DATE:- 02.02.2021 FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :- BETUL @...93;:
AN o

PROPRIETOR
MEM NO.151960
FRN NO.135260W

Signature Not Verified

RAKESH K! AB/T ARI
e verified (

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:21
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Jaywanti Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.)
Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244 10AC
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Audit Report RUSA (Book Purchase Record)

ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Bloc;:lo.nz. First Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Civil Lines
nj Road, BETUL (M.P.) Mob., 09420086595, 9644540553

email : caabbasqutbi@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We Have Examined the Receipt and Payment Account of,

J.H. GOVERNMENT COLLEGE,BETUL,DISTRICT- BETUL(M.P.)

“RUSA CELL”

For the Period From 01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018, which is in Agreement with the Books of
Accounts,Cash Book Maintained by the College.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purpose of Audit. In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept
by the College so far as appears from our Examination of the books

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us the
said accounts give a true and fair view:-

In the case of Receipt and Payment Account, Income & Expenditure Account of the income of the
above concern for the year ended on 31* March 2018

In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the affairs of the above concern as on 31* March
2018.

FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Date — 05-06-2019 5
i&l&?w
BBAS QUTBI
BETUL Proprietor
Mem No.151960

FRN No.135260W

UDIN No. 19151960AAAADB8516

Signature Not Verified

RAKESH KUMAR TIVARI
e verified /

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:21

N
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Jaywanti Haksar Government Post Graduate College, Betul (M.P.)

Office -Civil Lines, Betul 460001 Tel : 07141-234244 10AC

Email - hegjhpgchet@mp.gov.in Website: https://www.jhgovtbetul.com/

)M, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, BETUL, DISTRCT - BETUL (m.p,)

" RUSA CELL"
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
im“\ FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2017 70 31,03.2018
m‘%ﬂ" | AMOUNT AMOUNT — [PAYMENTS AMOUNT | AMOUNT
BALANCE: . FIXED ASSETS 9,221,166.20
Cash n Hand zum:lng Construction 4.000.000.00.
ash at Bank e 84858000,
Canara Bank i 680,000.00
. quipments 1,620,196.20
Al 3198101006441 Furniture & Fixtures 1,022.410.00
= Projector 1,010,000.00
Grant Received 10,000,000,00 |LOANS & ADVANCES
Riddhi Siddhl Enterprises
e i 50,000.00
A/G3198101006441 137,256.00 |CLOSING CASH 8BANK 866,069.80
I BALANCE:-
~) Cash In Hand '
Cash at Bank A/c 866,069.80
Canara Bank
A/¢-3198101006441
TOTAL RS, 10,137,256.00 | TOTAL RS 10,137,256.00
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED,
DATE:- 05.06-2019 FOR ABBAS QUTBI AND COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
BETUL Mb‘
"
ABBAS QUTBI
PROPRIETOR
MEM NO.151960
FRN NO.135260W
J

Signature Not Verified

RAKESH KUMAR/TIYVARI
e verified

Betul, MP
09.07.2023 17:21

N
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